TP1945 / TP1946 / TP1948
1.8V Micropower, RRIO, Open-Drain Output Comparators
Features
 Down to 1.8V Supply Voltage: 1.8V to 5.5V
 Low Supply Current: 49 μA per Channel
 High-to-Low Propagation Delay: 70 ns
 Offset Voltage: ± 3.0 mV Maximum
 Offset Voltage Temperature Drift: 0.3 μV/°C

+In -In
V-
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TP1945
TP1945-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 CT4YW
(1)
TP1945-CR 5-Pin SC70 Tape and Reel, 3000 CC4YW
(1)
TP1945-SR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 4000 1945S
TP1945U
TP1945U-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 CA4YW
(1)
TP1945U-CR 5-Pin SC70 Tape and Reel, 3000 CB4YW
(1)
TP1945U2 TP1945U2-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 CE4YW
(1)
TP1946
TP1946-TR 8-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 C46YW
(1)
TP1946-SR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 4000 C46S
TP1946-VR 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 C46V
TP1948
TP1948-SR 14-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 2500 1948S
TP1948-TR 14-Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 1948T
Note (1): ‘YW’ is date coding scheme. 'Y' stands for calendar year, and 'W' stands for single workweek coding scheme.
Pin Functions
–IN: Inverting Input of the Comparator Voltage.
range of this pin can go from V